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APPENDIX B 
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Table B-1: Core Samples Collected from Site for Intact Rock Strength Testing 

Borehole ID Depth From 
(mah)(a) 

Depth To 
(mah)(a) 

Length 
(m) Rock Type 

JGT-01 65.50 65.69 0.19 Granitoid 

JGT-01 78.64 78.84 0.20 Granitoid 

JGT-01 105.44 105.72 0.28 Granitoid 

JGT-01 126.31 126.54 0.23 Granitoid 

JGT-01 134.30 134.49 0.19 Granitoid 

JGT-01 145.68 145.88 0.20 Granitoid 

JGT-01 148.19 148.47 0.28 Granitoid 

JGT-01 168.30 168.57 0.27 Granitoid 

JGT-01 178.45 178.69 0.24 Granitoid 

JGT-01 198.00 198.25 0.25 Granitoid 

JGT-01 208.35 208.52 0.17 Granitoid 

JGT-01 212.76 213.05 0.29 Granitoid 

JGT-01 217.36 217.59 0.23 Granitoid 

JGT-01 222.45 222.73 0.28 Granitoid 

JGT-01 226.34 226.61 0.27 Granitoid 

JGT-01 229.48 229.72 0.24 Granitoid 

JGT-01 241.23 241.42 0.19 Granitoid 

JGT-02 37.96 38.20 0.24 Granitoid 

JGT-02 47.75 48.02 0.27 Granitoid 

JGT-02 69.57 69.82 0.25 Granitoid 

JGT-02 90.73 90.97 0.24 Granitoid 

JGT-02 107.86 108.10 0.24 Granitoid 

JGT-02 112.62 112.90 0.28 Granitoid 

JGT-02 130.00 130.19 0.19 Granitoid 

JGT-02 148.13 148.35 0.22 Granitoid 
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Borehole ID Depth From 
(mah)(a) 

Depth To 
(mah)(a) 

Length 
(m) Rock Type 

JGT-02 161.67 161.95 0.28 Granitoid 

JGT-02 174.89 175.07 0.18 Granitoid 

JGT-02 194.40 194.59 0.19 Granitoid 

JGT-02 215.67 215.94 0.27 Granitoid 

JGT-02 234.21 234.42 0.21 Granitoid 

JGT-02 255.75 255.95 0.20 Granitoid 

JGT-02 275.55 275.75 0.20 Granitoid 

JGT-02 297.49 297.76 0.27 Granitoid 

JGT-02 311.75 311.99 0.24 Granitoid 

JGT-02 336.50 336.75 0.25 Granitoid 

JGT-02 376.26 376.47 0.21 Granitoid 

JGT-02 407.16 407.36 0.20 Diabase 

JGT-02 410.28 410.50 0.22 Diabase 

JGT-03 49.44 49.66 0.22 Diabase 

JGT-03 50.51 50.83 0.32 Diabase 

JGT-03 58.95 59.17 0.22 Diabase 

JGT-03 61.00 61.21 0.21 Diabase 

JGT-03 87.25 87.48 0.23 Granitoid 

JGT-03 96.95 97.12 0.17 Granitoid 

JGT-03 128.78 129.02 0.24 Granitoid 

JGT-03 147.75 147.98 0.23 Granitoid 

JGT-03 159.94 160.27 0.33 Granitoid 

JGT-03 167.11 167.35 0.24 Granitoid 

JGT-03 180.39 180.64 0.25 Granitoid 

JGT-03 218.22 218.46 0.24 Granitoid 
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Borehole ID Depth From 
(mah)(a) 

Depth To 
(mah)(a) 

Length 
(m) Rock Type 

JGT-03 234.98 235.28 0.30 Granitoid 

JGT-03 261.74 261.95 0.21 Granitoid 

JGT-03 283.10 283.33 0.23 Granitoid 

JGT-03 340.95 341.17 0.22 Granitoid 

JGT-03 351.24 351.47 0.23 Diabase 

JGT-03 358.04 358.29 0.25 Diabase 

JGT-03 365.64 365.86 0.22 Diabase 

JGT-03 378.20 378.40 0.20 Diabase 

JGT-03 388.90 389.18 0.28 Diabase 

JGT-03 401.48 401.77 0.29 Granitoid 

JGT-03 407.76 408.03 0.27 Granitoid 

JGT-03 423.27 423.49 0.22 Granitoid 

JGT-03 431.10 431.30 0.20 Granitoid 

JGT-03 439.01 439.25 0.24 Granitoid 

JGT-04 38.83 39.09 0.26 Metasediments 

JGT-04 49.96 50.16 0.20 Pegmatite 

JGT-04 92.22 92.40 0.18 Metasediments 

JGT-04 111.30 111.54 0.24 Metasediments 

JGT-04 147.62 147.90 0.28 Metasediments 

JGT-04 163.94 164.19 0.25 Metasediments 

JGT-04 173.01 173.21 0.20 Metasediments 

JGT-04 182.34 182.57 0.23 Metasediments 

JGT-04 211.49 211.73 0.24 Metasediments 

JGT-04 214.84 215.10 0.26 Granitoid 

JGT-04 218.15 218.37 0.22 Granitoid 
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Borehole ID Depth From 
(mah)(a) 

Depth To 
(mah)(a) 

Length 
(m) Rock Type 

JGT-04 233.37 233.58 0.21 Metasediments 

JGT-04 241.07 241.28 0.21 Metasediments 

JGT-04 259.24 259.44 0.20 Metasediments 

JGT-04 267.38 267.62 0.24 Metasediments 

JGT-04 272.95 273.24 0.29 Granitoid 

JGT-04 311.13 311.42 0.29 Granitoid 

JGT-04 318.13 318.30 0.17 Granitoid 

JGT-04 329.24 329.41 0.17 Granitoid 

JGT-04 349.00 349.19 0.19 Granitoid 

JGT-05 23.50 23.77 0.27 Granitoid 

JGT-05 50.63 50.89 0.26 Granitoid 

JGT-05 65.73 66.02 0.29 Metasediments 

JGT-05 77.11 77.30 0.19 Granitoid 

JGT-05 99.01 99.28 0.27 Granitoid 

JGT-05 124.15 124.36 0.21 Granitoid 

JGT-05 150.11 150.38 0.27 Granitoid 

JGT-05 159.00 159.20 0.20 Pegmatite 

JGT-05 185.32 185.66 0.34 Granitoid 

JGT-05 212.34 212.51 0.17 Granitoid 

JGT-05 236.77 237.00 0.23 Granitoid 

JGT-05 257.26 257.57 0.31 Granitoid 

JGT-05 284.91 285.11 0.20 Metasediments 

JGT-05 302.77 303.03 0.26 Metasediments 

JGT-05 303.03 303.18 0.15 Metasediments 

JGT-05 319.73 319.98 0.25 Granitoid 
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Borehole ID Depth From 
(mah)(a) 

Depth To 
(mah)(a) 

Length 
(m) Rock Type 

JGT-05 325.20 325.35 0.15 Granitoid 

JGT-05 341.77 342.05 0.28 Metasediments 

JGT-05 358.35 358.67 0.32 Granitoid 

JGT-05 381.35 381.64 0.29 Granitoid 

JGT-05 400.59 400.77 0.18 Granitoid 

JGT-05 420.95 421.20 0.25 Granitoid 

JGT-05 442.92 443.18 0.26 Granitoid 

JGT-05 451.46 451.73 0.27 Granitoid 

JGT-06 251.10 251.30 0.20 Granitoid 

JGT-06 290.28 290.48 0.20 Granitoid 

JGT-06 302.03 302.30 0.27 Granitoid 

JGT-06 310.05 310.27 0.22 Granitoid 

JGT-06 314.55 314.75 0.20 Granitoid 

JGT-06 341.80 342.00 0.20 Granitoid 

JGT-06 363.51 363.72 0.21 Granitoid 

JGT-06 380.58 380.82 0.24 Granitoid 

JGT-06 388.72 388.92 0.20 Granitoid 

JGT-06 408.32 408.52 0.20 Granitoid 

JGT-06 414.26 414.47 0.21 Granitoid 

JGT-06 423.27 423.50 0.23 Granitoid 

JGT-06 455.73 455.93 0.20 Granitoid 

Notes: 
(a) mah = metres along hole, relative to ground surface. 
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Table B-2: Core Samples Selected for Intact Rock Strength Testing 

Borehole ID Depth From 
(mah)(a) 

Depth To 
(mah)(a) 

Length 
(m) Rock Type Test Type(b) 

JGT-01 65.50 65.69 0.19 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-01 78.64 78.84 0.20 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-01 105.44 105.72 0.28 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-01 126.31 126.54 0.23 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-01 148.19 148.47 0.28 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-01 198.00 198.25 0.25 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-01 229.48 229.72 0.24 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-02 37.96 38.20 0.24 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-02 47.75 48.02 0.27 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-02 130.00 130.19 0.19 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-02 148.13 148.35 0.22 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-02 161.67 161.95 0.28 Granitoid UCS/BTS 

JGT-02 194.40 194.59 0.19 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-02 215.67 215.94 0.27 Granitoid TRX 

JGT-02 234.21 234.42 0.21 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-02 255.75 255.95 0.20 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-02 297.49 297.76 0.27 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-02 311.75 311.99 0.24 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-02 336.50 336.75 0.25 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-02 376.26 376.47 0.21 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-02 407.16 407.36 0.20 Diabase UCS 

JGT-02 410.28 410.50 0.22 Diabase UCS 

JGT-03 49.44 49.66 0.22 Diabase UCS 

JGT-03 50.51 50.83 0.32 Diabase UCS 

JGT-03 61.00 61.21 0.21 Diabase UCS 
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Borehole ID Depth From 
(mah)(a) 

Depth To 
(mah)(a) 

Length 
(m) Rock Type Test Type(b) 

JGT-03 87.25 87.48 0.23 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-03 96.95 97.12 0.17 Granitoid TRX 

JGT-03 159.94 160.27 0.33 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-03 218.22 218.46 0.24 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-03 261.74 261.95 0.21 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-03 283.10 283.33 0.23 Granitoid TRX 

JGT-03 351.24 351.47 0.23 Diabase UCS 

JGT-03 358.04 358.29 0.25 Diabase UCS 

JGT-03 365.64 365.86 0.22 Diabase UCS 

JGT-03 378.20 378.40 0.20 Diabase UCS 

JGT-03 388.90 389.18 0.28 Diabase UCS 

JGT-04 38.83 39.09 0.26 Metasediments UCS 

JGT-04 49.96 50.16 0.20 Pegmatite UCS 

JGT-04 92.22 92.40 0.18 Metasediments UCS 

JGT-04 111.30 111.54 0.24 Metasediments UCS 

JGT-04 147.62 147.90 0.28 Metasediments UCS/BTS 

JGT-04 163.94 164.19 0.25 Metasediments TRX, BTS 

JGT-04 173.01 173.21 0.20 Metasediments UCS 

JGT-04 182.34 182.57 0.23 Metasediments TRX 

JGT-04 211.49 211.73 0.24 Metasediments UCS 

JGT-04 214.84 215.10 0.26 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-04 218.15 218.37 0.22 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-04 233.37 233.58 0.21 Metasediments UCS 

JGT-04 259.24 259.44 0.20 Metasediments TRX 

JGT-04 267.38 267.62 0.24 Metasediments UCS 
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APPENDIX B 
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Borehole ID Depth From 
(mah)(a) 

Depth To 
(mah)(a) 

Length 
(m) Rock Type Test Type(b) 

JGT-04 311.13 311.42 0.29 Granitoid UCS/BTS 

JGT-04 318.13 318.30 0.17 Granitoid TRX 

JGT-04 329.24 329.41 0.17 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-04 349.00 349.19 0.19 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-05 23.50 23.77 0.27 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-05 50.63 50.89 0.26 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-05 65.73 66.02 0.29 Metasediments UCS 

JGT-05 77.11 77.30 0.19 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-05 99.01 99.28 0.27 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-05 257.26 257.57 0.31 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-05 284.91 285.11 0.20 Metasediments UCS 

JGT-05 302.77 303.03 0.26 Metasediments UCS 

JGT-05 303.03 303.18 0.15 Metasediments TRX 

JGT-05 341.77 342.05 0.28 Metasediments UCS 

JGT-05 358.35 358.67 0.32 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-05 400.59 400.77 0.18 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-05 420.95 421.20 0.25 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-05 442.92 443.18 0.26 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-06 251.10 251.30 0.20 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-06 302.03 302.30 0.27 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-06 363.51 363.72 0.21 Granitoid UCS 

JGT-06 455.73 455.93 0.20 Granitoid UCS 

Notes: 
a) mah = metres along hole, relative to ground surface. 
b) UCS = uniaxial compressive strength; BTS = Brazilian tensile strength; TRX = triaxial compressive strength. 
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Table B-3: Discontinuity Samples Collected from Site and Selected for Direct Shear Testing 

Borehole ID Discontinuity Depth 
(mah)(a) 

Discontinuity 
Type Rock Type 

JGT-01 123.57 Joint Granitoid 

JGT-01 184.13 Joint Granitoid 

JGT-01 207.98 Joint Granitoid 

JGT-01 218.49 Joint Granitoid 

JGT-01 223.87 Joint Granitoid 

JGT-02 30.61 Foliation Granitoid 

JGT-02 110.29 Joint Granitoid 

JGT-02 160.64 Joint Granitoid 

JGT-02 234.00 Joint Granitoid 

JGT-02 263.77 Joint Granitoid 

JGT-02 268.56 Joint Granitoid 

JGT-02 386.19 Joint Granitoid 

JGT-02 414.41 Joint Diabase 

JGT-03 60.92 Joint Diabase 

JGT-03 94.29 Joint Granitoid 

JGT-03 97.25 Joint Granitoid 

JGT-03 105.21 Joint Granitoid 

JGT-03 202.35 Joint Granitoid 

JGT-03 270.49 Joint Granitoid 

JGT-03 287.06 Joint Granitoid 

JGT-03 295.05 Joint Granitoid 

JGT-03 322.19 Joint Granitoid 

JGT-03 333.94 Joint Granitoid 

JGT-03 339.74 Joint Granitoid 

JGT-03 351.53 Joint Diabase 
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Borehole ID Discontinuity Depth 
(mah)(a) 

Discontinuity 
Type Rock Type 

JGT-03 371.76 Joint Diabase 

JGT-03 378.47 Joint Diabase 

JGT-03 418.16 Joint Granitoid 

JGT-03 442.20 Joint Granitoid 

JGT-04 103.05 Foliation Metasediments 

JGT-04 108.98 Joint Metasediments 

JGT-04 115.11 Joint Metasediments 

JGT-04 125.94 Joint Metasediments 

JGT-04 131.84 Joint Metasediments 

JGT-04 156.09 Foliation Metasediments 

JGT-04 159.38 Foliation Metasediments 

JGT-04 168.38 Foliation Metasediments 

JGT-04 223.14 Foliation Metasediments 

JGT-04 237.55 Foliation Metasediments 

JGT-04 298.89 Joint Granitoid 

JGT-05 16.10 Foliation Metasediments 

JGT-05 44.13 Joint Granitoid 

JGT-05 66.11 Joint Metasediments 

JGT-05 137.07 Joint Granitoid 

JGT-05 191.46 Joint Granitoid 

JGT-05 241.02 Joint Granitoid 

JGT-05 325.10 Joint Granitoid 

JGT-05 428.98 Joint Granitoid 

Notes: 
(a) mah = metres along hole, relative to ground surface. 
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